
LOWER TREADMILL COMPONENTS 
SEE PAGES 2 THRU 5 

TARGAS AND HANDRAILS 
SEE PAGE 7 

DISPLAY AND CONSOLE COMPONENTS 
SEE PAGE 6 

.m C864i 
-102: re 
-m CC§2i 

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY, C95Xi PIN: 47421-XXX REV: HOI 

DRAWN BY: C THOMSON DATE: 03 DEC 2009 SHEET I OF 1 



19 1X 1X 

1X 98 

. -- . \~------~,, 
96 1X IOI 103 

1X 4X 
95 

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY, C95Xi PIN: 47421-XXX REV: HOI 

DRAWN BY: C THOMSON DATE: 03 DEC 2009 SHEET 2 OF 1 



a 2X 2X 

r e .. ... 

"' 9 

2X 2X 

~ 
4X 

LOWER 2X 2X 
LIFT PIVOT 

e .. 
e .. 

4X 4X 

~ .. 
10 

2X 

UPPER 
LIFT PIVOT 

4X 4X 

@ 

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY, C95Xi PIN: 47421-XXX REV: HOI 

DRAWN BY: C THOMSON DATE: 03 DEC 2009 SHEET 3 OF 1 



3 

I 2 7 I OX 

111 

• 

2X 2X ~6 
2X 2X 

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY, C95Xi PIN: 47421-XXX REV: HOI 

DRAWN BY: C THOMSON DATE: 03 DEC 2009 SHEET 4 OF 1 



80 

15 
1X 

L 

~1X 51 

14 

--
---~,, 

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY, C95Xi PIN: 47421-XXX REV: HOI 

DRAWN BY: C THOMSON DATE: 03 DEC 2009 SHEET 5 OF 1 



4 

4X~ 

35 

SEE NOTE I 161 

58 

70 

SEE NOTE I 

5 

1X 

/1X 

4X0 

SEE 
NOTE I 

NOTE I: 

ON ALL C951; TREADMILLS AND C954; 
TREADMILLS MANUFACTURERED PRIOR TO 
D1/D9/D5, BUBBLE 160 IS A WIRELESS 
HEART RATE RECEIVER AND BUBBLES 
161,169,170,171 AND 174 ARE NOT FURNISHED. 

NOTE 1: 

ON C954; TREADMILLS MANUFACTURED AFTER 
01/08/05 AND ALL C956; TREADMILLS, 
BUBBLE 160 IS A HEART RATE PCA. 

60 SEE NOTES I, 1 

68 

194 VELCRO 

67 

~ 
VELCRO (FARSIDEl ~ '-"''-"' 

169 SEE NOTE I 

TREADMILL ASSEMBLY, C95Xi PIN: 47421-XXX REV: HOI 

DRAWN BY: C THOMSON DATE: 03 DEC 2009 SHEET 6 OF 1 



111 

22 

...... 

~n 
4X 4X 

~~ 
,• 

-~ 

~ ']9 

21 

78 

4X 4X 

~ 
,ie>*'' ... 

/ 

·<e 
4X 

85 

REV: HOI 
-

----=~~~;[Mili:Y~~~=~'~N=:~4~7~42~1~-~xx~x--l-----:--:::;:-:;:-:;~0 r~11 I y C95X i SHEET 1 TREADMILL ASSEMBL , DATE: 03 DEC 2009 
DRAWN BY: C THOMSON 



Bubble# OEM Part Number Description 

3 PPP000000303765108 RUNNING BELT, AMMERML, ROPANYL LAS 

7 PPP000000044905084 ASSY,CBL,MOD,8P8C, 1-1,SILVER,84 in. 

19 PPP000000044214104 ASSEMBLY, ROLLER, DRIVE 

20 PPP000000044212104 ASSEMBLY, ROLLER, TAKE-UP 

23 PPP000000047429144 PWR CORD, 125VAC,20A,NEMA 5-20RA45/I 

24 PPP000000010435101 CKT BRKR,250V,20A,MAGNETIC,ROCKER,2 

51 PPP000000045381101 IEC 16/20A POWER CORD INLET 

53 PPP000000045383009 CBL,1C,14AWG,250X032 QD RECP/250X03 

55 PPPOOOOOKGCN013011 LOCKNUT, STARWASHER 6-32, #6 

57 PPP000000044528006 ASSY,CBL,1 COND,14AWG,QK DISC,6 in.,BR 

60 PPP000000043579108 ASSY BOARD, CHR, CONTACT PRIORITY/ 

61 PPPOOOOOWNZN026006 WASHER,FLT,1/4X.625X.063,BLK CVS 

63 PPPOOOOOPGTN016050 SCREW,S/T,#8X1/2,TRS,PHIL,BLK SHARP 

65 PPPOOOOOCATN025100 SCREW,SKHD, 1/4-20X1 ,BLK SHARPERIZED 

76 PPPOOOOOKGCN013011 LOCKNUT, STARWASHER 6-32, #6 

80 PPP000000044534008 ASSY,CBL,1COND,14AWG,QK DISC,8 in. 

81 PPP000000010178107 BUSHING, SNAP 

82 PPP000000010214104 BELT, DRIVE, 825J10TEM POLYV, TEM, 

83 PPP000000033984101 LABEL, SAFETY, GROUND SYMBOL 

94 PPP000000036192101 BUSHING, SPANNER 

96 PPP000000044270101 WHEEL, LIFT 

99 PPPOOOOOCATN025100 SCREW,SKHD, 1/4-20X1 ,BLK SHARPERIZED 

100 PPPOOOOOHCTN050250 SCREW,HEX,GR 5,1/2-13X2-1/2,BLK SHA 

101 PPPOOOOOKACN050019 NUT, LOCK, HALF, 1/2-13,NYLON INSERT,S 

105 PPP000000044234101 DECK PIVOT 

106 PPP000000044236101 GFXCUSHION 

110 PPP000000044263101 PLATE, SPACER, DECK 

123 PPPOOOOOWBCN031007 WASHER,FLT,5/16X.688X.065, ZN 

127 PPPOOOOOCATN025150 SCREW, SKHD, 1/4-20X1 .50,BLK SHARPER 

128 PPPOOOOOHCCN038150 SCREW,HEX,GR 5,3/8-16X1 1/2,ZN 

129 PPPOOOOOKGCN031027 LOCKNUT,STARWASHER,5/16-18, 1/2 

130 PPPOOOOOPKCN019050 SCREW,S/T,#10X1/2,WSHHXHD,ZN 

131 PPPOOOOWAMCN019002 WASHER, LOCK, EXT TOOTH, #10 

134 PPPOOOOOWPNN038008 WASHER,FLT,5/16X.875X.104,SS 

135 PPP000000010401106 PIN,CLEVIS, 3/8 X 1.75, ZINC 

136 PPP000000010400103 PIN, HITCH, .093 DIA, ZINC, #203 

137 PPP000000045669107 PIN, LIFT PIVOT, 3.34, MUSHROOM HEA 

142 PPPOOOOOTCNN031100 SCREW,BTHD,5/16-18X1, SS 

143 PPPOOOOOWPNN038008 WASHER,FLT,5/16X.875X.104,SS 

147 PPPOOOOOTCNN031100 SCREW,BTHD,5/16-18X1, SS 

166 PPPOOOOOWACN019005 WASHER, FLT, #1 OX.500X.049,ZN 

169 PPP000000042714102 HHHR SENSOR,BOTTOM 

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX10400-103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1049&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P6T36192-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX42714-102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T1104&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T44234-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T44236-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T44263-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P6T44528-006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRB6005&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T47429-144&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1144&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1144&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRXCATN025-150&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5THCCN038-150&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17761&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX10400-103&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1176&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR6T10435-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10407&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T44214-104&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17602&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T44234-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR6T44905-084&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T45383-009&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRT1148&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRBWBCN031-007&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1342&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams


Bubble# OEM Part Number Description 

170 PPP000000042713102 HHHR SENSOR,TOP 

171 PPPOOOOOTCNN016075 SCREW, BTHD, 8-32X.75,SS 

173 PPP000000012262102 WIRE CLIP,FOAM TAPE BACK 

175 PPPOOOOWAVCN038015 WASHER,FLAT,TYPA,3/8,STL,CLR ZN 

180 PPP000000012264101 RJ-45 TELEPHONE JACK PLUG 

193 PPP000000010762110 VELCRO,BLACK,HOOK 88,W/ADHESIVE 72, 

194 PPP000000010762109 VELCRO,BLACK,LOOP 1000,W/ADHESIVE 7 

195 PPPOOOOOMGCN013025 SCREW,MCH,6-32X1/4,PANHD,PHIL, 

198 PPP000000012259102 SWITCH,MICRO,PLUNGER,SPNC 

201 PPP000000010186101 WRENCH, ALLEN, 5/32 

202 PPP000000010186102 WRENCH, ALLEN, 1/4 

203 PPP000000010186103 WRENCH, ALLEN, 3/16 

205 PPP000000011075020 FUSE,200MA,250VAC,SLO,RAD,UL248-14 

206 PPP000000011075102 FUSE, 1.00A,250VAC,SLO,RAD,UL248-14 

207 PPP000000011075105 FUSE,2.00A,250VAC,SLO,RAD,UL248-14 

220 PPP000000012414101 CABLE CLAMP INSERT,SNAP IN 

223 PPP000000037436101 LABEL, CHASIS NEUTRAL 

232 PPPOOOOOMGCN016038 SCREW,MCH,8-32X3/8,PANHD,PHIL, 

https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1349&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T11075-020&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T11075-102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T11075-105&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=P5T12259-102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRM12262-102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRB12264-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRM12414-101&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX1107&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX42713-102&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRXMGCN013-025&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR1131&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRX1107&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PRXTCNN016-075&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	C954i (120 VAC)(serial code A985, AAAR, ATPM)
	Parts List

